R UT e
, : sook o8 pesddY
AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT ’
AND PARTIAL RELEASE OF PIPE LINE RIGHT OF WAY

WHEREAS,. on Augustl24, 1956 a certain Partial Release and Modification
of Right of Way Agreement was entered into bytand between Socony Mobil 0il Company ,
Inc., a New York corporation; and Western‘Electric.Conpany, Incorporated,‘a New York
corporation, which instrument Was.thereaftervfiled for record;on September 17, 1956
and duly recorded inCBook 313 of Misc;,lPage 725, in the Register oleeedsl office,l
Douglas Cohnty, Nehraska,,which agreenent reference-is hereto made for all purposes;
and .

WHEREAS, on April 24, 1958, Socony Mobil 01l Company, Inc., entered into
a certain agreement with the State of Nebraska wherein.it was agreedlthat Socony
Mobil Oil Company;'Inc.,‘should; among other covenanta, relocate its pipe line and
.faeilities to meet specifications on a new State Highway (formerly known ‘as "L"
Street), Project'No. F—446v(5), and in thisioperation Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc.,
changed the location of the pipe line on the property of Western Electric Company,
Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, the parties to the aforesaid agreement and partial release, dated
- August 24 1956, desire to amend said agreement and partial release insofar ‘and’

insofar only as said -agreement pertains to the legal description of the lands

- retained therein by Socony Mobil 0il .Company, Inc., as a pipe line easement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($1OTOO)
and other valuable consideration,‘the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged hy
Western Electric Company, Incorporated the said Western Electric Company,
Incorporated does hereby grant to Socony Mobil 0il Company, Inc., such right title
and 1nterest-to’vest in Socony;Mobil Qil Company{ Inc., a pipe 1ine right of wayv
easement to conforn with the legal deseription hereinafter set out as amending the
legal description set forth .in the»Agreement and'fartial Release dated August 24;
1956 by and between the parties hereto. For and in consideration of. the aforesaid
grant, Socony Mobil Oil>Company, Inc., does hereby.release such riéht, title and
interest as was retained.by Socony Mbhil Oil”Cohpany, Inc.; in- the aforesaid Agreement.
dated August 24, 1956, insofar as said agreement describes the pipe line easement

‘retained therein. - |

It is understood and agreed by'and.between the parties heretolthat the
legal description contained in said Agreement -dated August 24, 1956,_wherein Socony
Mbbil 0il Company, Inc., released certain lands'in Donglas County, Nebraska, -
excepting thexefrom a portion of sald lands, which description reads: ‘

"Northeast Quarter of Sectilon. 6, Township 14N, Range 12E., Douglas
County, Nebraska, and, all of that part of East Half of Section 31,



uuu 3;3@ w118

Township 15N, Range 12E., lying South of Union Pacific Railroad
right-of-way, Douglas County,_Nebraska,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

The following described fifty (50) foot wide pipe line route: The
point of beginning being 33' West of the SEcorner of the NE/4 of’
Sec. 6-Tl4N-R12E of the 6th P.M., Douglas County, Nebraska; thence
North along the West line of 120th Street a distance of.2410.8';
thence N 53°40' W a distance of 180.5'; thence N 35°10' W a distance
of 68.2' to the North line of said Sec. 6-14-12 which point is also
217.7"' West of the NEcornmer of Sec. 6; thence continuing, now in
Sec. 31-15-12, N 35°10' W a distance of 647.9' to the South property
line of the UPRR; thence S 89°32' W along the South line of said
UPRR a distance of 701.8'; thence N 60°28' W leaving the UPRR
-property line a distance of 50' to meet again with the South property
line of UPRR; thence S 89°32' W along the South line of the UPRR

a distance of 1135.8' thence S 0°28' E a distance of 50'; thence

N 89°32' E a distance of 1122.4'; thence S 60°28' E a distance of
50'; thence N 89°32' E a distance of 689'; thence S 35°10' E a
distance ,of 586.8' to the North line of Sec. 6-14-12 which point

is also 278.8' West of the NEcorner of Sec. 6; thence continuing .

S 35°10' E, now in Sec. 6, a distance of 111.3'; thence S 53°0' E -
a distance of 163.5"; thence South a distance of 2385.6'; thence
East a distance of 50' to point of beginning." i

be and is hereby amended to read:

"Northeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 14N, Range 12E., Douglas
County, Nebraska, and, all of that part of East Half of Section 31,
Township- 15N, Range 12E., lying South of Union Pacific Railroad
right-of-way, Douglas County, Nebraska,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

The following described approximate (50) foot wide pipe line route: The
point of beginning being 301.5' North and 100' West of the SEcorner of
the NE/4 of Section 6, T14N, R12E., of the 6th P.M., Douglas County:,
Nebraska; thence North parallel to the East line of Sec. 6, a distance

of 127.2'; thence Northeast a distance of 632.27' to a point .75' West

of the East lime of Sec. 6, thence East 42' perpendicular to the East line of
Sec. 6, to a point 33' West of the said East line of Sec. 6; thence North
parallel to the East line of Sec. 6, a distance of 1,350.3'; thence N53°40'
W a distance of 180.5'; thence N 35°10'W a distance of 68.2' to the North
line of said Sec. 6, T14N, R12E which point is also 217.7' West of the
NEcorner of Sec. 6; thence continuing, now in Section 31, T15N, RI2E,

N 35°10' W a distance:of 647.9' to the South property line of the UPRR;
thence S 89°32' W along the South line of said UPRR a distance of 701.8";
thence N 60°28' W leaving the UPRR property line a distance of 50' to
meet again with the South property line of UPRR; thence S 89°32' W along
the South line of the UPRR a distance of 1,135.8' thence S 0928' E a
distance of 50'; thence N 89°32' E a distance of 1,122.4'; thence S 60°
28' E a distance of 50'; thence N 89°32' E a distance of 689'; thence

S 35°10' E a distance:of 586.8' to the North line of Sec. 6, T14N, R12E
which point is also 278.8' West of the NEcorner of Sec. 6; thence
continuing S 35°10' E, now in Sec. 6, a distance of 111.3'; thence

§ 53°40' E a distance of 163.5'; thence South parallel to the East line
of Sec. 6 a distance of 1,283.1'; thence S 45°0' W a distance of 59.4'

to a point 125' West .of the East line of Sec. 6; thence SW a distance

of 632.27' to a point 150' West of the East line of Sec. 6; thence

South parallel to the East line of Sec. 6 a distance of 204.93' to

a point on the North right-of-way line of "L" Street; thence Northeast
along a curve with radius of 350.83', said curve being the North right-
of-way of "L" Street and West right-of-way of 120th Street, a distance

of 92.65' to the point of beginning (said excepted tract as shown on

the attached Print No. B-1261, marked Exhibit A, and by this reference
made a part hereof). " '

It is understood and agreed that except as herein modified to-wit, the

said legal description, the Agreement and Partial Release dated August 24, 1956,
i

by and between the parties hefeto, the covenants, rights and obligations of the

parties shall remain in full force and effect and unaltered in any respect.

t
L



 ’~ A - | - BO0K 3& Agﬁ

‘THIS AGREEMENT shall be binding on the heirs, representatives, successors

and assigns of the respective‘parties hereto.

+h

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands this |35 @ <

day of ()L*A,q)xk,ﬂJ%'fﬁ 1958. S o ' ‘

o - - o
SOCONY OBIL OfL COMPANY, INC. %MM
A e Moo, s

1pps, Attorney-in-Fact

WESTERN ELECTRIC GGOMPANY, INCORPORATED

By

‘ Vice President -
STATE OF KANSAS ) A o
' : ©) Ss. . o )
| COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

- BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this /C?kday of &ZA, =¥ , 1958, before me a
notary public within and for the County and State aforesaidy/personally appeared
H. K. Phipps, Attorney-in-Fact for: Socony Mobil 0il Company, Inc., under and by virtue
of that certain written power of attorney dated February 7, 1956, which empowers the
said H. K. Phipps, inter .alia to execute instruments termlnatlng or modifying leases
“and agreements such as the within and foregoing Amendment of Agreement and Partial
Release of Pipe Line Right of Way for and ‘on behalf of said corporation, the said
Phlpps being personally known to me and known to me to be the Attorney-in-Fact
%#d ;corporation:under the power of attorney aforesaid and the same person ‘who
d;thegforegolng Amendment of Agreement and Partial Rélease of Pipe Line Right
énﬂ he duly acknowledged the executlon thereof for and on behalf of and as
ed of said corporatlon :

ITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notar1a1 seal

year first above written. : é/
V .‘//Zléf'ﬂ/g/') St ezt L
. Notar%§§hblic

Ve ommissibn Expires: 7)uu4 [, 1962
AR : ¥}

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

o On this /3 “ day of Czu, . , 1958, before me, a notary public duly
commissioned and -qualified in and fof said County, personally came the above named .

/V/‘féﬁ”ﬁﬁhiMDNmmRﬁme of
WESTERN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INCORPORATED, who are personally known to me to be the
identical persons whose names are afflxed to the above Amendment of Agreement and
Partial Release of Pipe Line Right of Way as °~ - Ylce Presidett 4 2o - RN
Secretary of said corporation, and they acknowledged the ihsurumgnt

WITNESS my hand and official seal, at New York City in sald ‘gyn
date aforesaid. .

Notar ‘,‘,Gf,fs A. DILLON ~
ary Public, State of New Y. *
No. 86-6,034,225 Qualified in Orar?;: Co.
Cert. filed in New York County
Term Expires March 30, 1960

My Commission Expires:




e 334 mecd20

138 Ao 2 Nordti Tik

12¢ 7o & Marih T

7
R A’OW/"*\

e Moo ¢ ——

Crlew /oy #ecd -
J/

L spo- Sta, 5/+18.60 _ . ) .
PI.54a0.39+89.7 i e BTN N < ELTT ST

|

PI Sto. 294397 — 2788 =~

NS
\ Caluleted .
=X AN

\\ R
PRI Sto 25372 — T Vi

‘oh \
\

STATION £ IATI0N

>//, #10 Mow * 1D SC. & wx b st v P

! 4
N
N
s ,
L)
N
<
53
i w .
) iy &
0 .
o TN p
B
R N
| 1 l ’ . R
{ | )’/ ¥
\I /,l‘\ Q
VPSR \
: oh 0
; , "4 <9 .
; RFRoad ROW! —- N Uy \
: o A
&

‘
Poin

|

‘ S . \‘z/ »
S e 2 ST EXT ENDED ~ e e = e L

| : : Str 5402, ~—
: Relocoatiorn




—~ NE Cor of
(i Se

L

N

%
A
Qi

3 3

Q )
g . ﬁ{

“©
"

N

100" -~
Q\ f
L i
NI :
N 2y
~ i
h .
Q% ity

&G TH/EN TS,

" ‘point of beginning being 301.5' north and 100! west of the SE corner of the
- NE/l of Section 6, TILN, R1ZE of the 6th P.M., Douglas County, Nebraska; thence

} northeast a distance of 632.27' to a point 75' west of the éast line of Secticn
. 6, thence east L2 perpendicular to the east line of Section 6 to a point 33!
- west of the said east line of Section 6; thence north parallel to the east line. -
" of Section 6 a distance of 1,350.3'; ‘thence N53° LO'W a distance of 180.5';
; » "thence N35° 10'W a distance of 68.2' to the north line of daid Section 6, TLLN,
. R12E which point is also-217.7' west of the NE corner of Section 6; thence con-
. tinuing, now in Section 31, T1S5N, R12E, N35° 10'W s distance of 647.9* to:the

: 32'W along the south line of the UPRR a dictance of 1,135.8' thénce SO° 28'E a
- distance of 50'; thence NB9° 32'F a distance of 1,122.L4%; thence S60° 28'E a
" distance of 50'; thence N89° 32'E a distance of 689'; thence S35° 10'E a dis-

..278.8' west of the NE corner of Section 6 thonce continuing $35° 10'E, now in

- a point on the north right-of-way line of "L" Street; thence northeast along a - |

" of beginning.

Lt

o 334 el 2

e /Vé‘,‘/‘l—

i

RIONT-OF-WAY DESCRIPTION =
The following described approximate (50) foot wide pipe line route: The

north parallel to the -east line of Section 6, a distance of 127.2'; thence

south property line of the PRR;-thence S89° 32'W along the south line of said
UPRR a distance of 701.8%; thence N60° 28'W leaving the UPRR property line a .
distance of 50' to meet again with the south property line of UPRR; thence sg9?

tance of 586.8' to the nerth line of Section 6, TLWN, R12E which point is also

Section 6, a distance of 111,3'; thence S53° LO'E a distance of 163.5'; thence
south perallel to the east line of Section 6 a distance of 1,283.1'; thence [
Su5° O'W a distance of 59.4' to a point 125 wast of the cast line of Section 6; -
thence SW a distance of 632.27' to a point 150' west of the east line of Section " |
6; thence south parallel’to the east line of Section 6 a distance of 20L.93! to .

curve with radius of 350.83', said curve being the north right-of-way of "Ln.
Strect and west right-of-wiy of 120th Street, s distance of 92.65' to the point -
ExHiBiT A

DATE DR, : CH.” T APP. . DESCRIPTION
e ’ LIST OF REVISIONS ‘

SOCONY MOBIL OIL COMPANY, INC.
CENTRAL PIPE LINES D-IVISIQN

PIRELINE FIGHT - SF-way oN WeEsTERN ELECTRIC

(8
E ; Froper Ty Sec & /EN-IEE & Seo. 21 /TNIPE
N ; Dowaeqgs Co,, NSRRIz e
09 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT o WICHITA, KANSAS
e o ' TEE ' HEAAF . DATE 7:-2/~38..
KT o wes oo | PROLNO. . [DR 40K C 2 | aPP.007(7 | 2/-58
| 772N RI2F oF 7he . ) )
LA sene a0t N0 B /26
6= '

CHYERTY) IN KUMDIAORL IRUTE ATD REOBRIID IN ML RECIETER OF DEXDS OFICE IN BOVGIAS COUNTY, REDRASKA,

‘Ql’-m\v s

1958 A1 R3320, e 1, vonnon, REGHSTER OF DEEDS.



